Decision Notification

Application Details

Licence No. 57618715

Liquor Production & Sales

LGO Reference L01049 Application no. 204676

Premises Name Blackwood Brewhouse

Premises Address 5 Myall Avenue

Blackwood SA 5051

Applicant CHERIE JOYCE ARMFIELD

Application Type Application for a Liquor Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 19 Jan 2021

Procedural

I allow the applicant to vary their application as follows:

To permit the sale of liquor for consumption off the premises only in accordance with the definition of 'home activity'. I note that the applicant has submitted revised plans supporting the varied application.

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained

The application has been advertised

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence and receive proceeds of the business conducted under the licence:

• Cherie Joyce Armfield (164341)

Premises

New Premises

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Authorisations

The following authorisations/restrictions are added to the licence

- Sale of liquor by direct sales transactions and the sale of liquor for consumption off the licensed premises restricted to the licensee's product only
- Sale of liquor for consumption on the licensed premises authorised, but restricted to sampling only

Date of Order: 19 January, 2021 Order Number: B231346

Page 1 of 2



Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997. I am satisfied that the grant of this application is consistent with those objects.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Vicki Brunello Hearings Delegate

19 Jan 2021

Date of Order: 19 January, 2021 Order Number: B231346 Page 2 of 2

